

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3031 OF 2025

Yogesh Jijabrao Patil @ JadhavPetitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2960 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2959 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3032 OF 2025**

Mr. Abhang Suryawanshi i/b. Mr. Narayan Rokade for the
Petitioner.

Mr. M.S. Sonavane, APP for the State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.
DATE : 16th JULY, 2025**

P.C. :-

1. This matter is listed at serial no.243 on today's daily
cause list. Mentioned out of turn. The learned Advocate for the
Petitioner submits that the matter be posted on any convenient date.

2. Stand over to 30th July, 2025 in the Supplementary
Board.

(GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)