

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3031 OF 2025

Yogesh Jijabrao Patil @ JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3032 OF 2025

Prasad Nirutti GhotekarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2960 OF 2025

Ravindra Ashok ShelkePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2959 OF 2025

Hemant Balasaheb DusanePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Siddharth Ghodke a/w Mr. Ramchandra Wagh, Mr. Swapnil
Kalokhe i/b Mr. Narayan G. Rokade, Advocates for Petitioner
Ms. Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 19th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 03/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)